

#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

# REGION X – NORTHERN MINDANAO SCHOOLS DIVISION OF OZAMIZ CITY

1, April 2023

DIVISIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 105, s. 2023

# ONLINE ORIENTATION ON THE GUIDELINES OF THE IMPLEMENTATION OF JOINT DELIVERY VOUCHER PROGRAM FOR SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD SPECIALIZATIONS (JDVP-SHS TVL) FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2022-2023

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisors (CID and SGOD)
Senior High School Heads / Senior High School Focal Persons
JDVP-TVL Partner School Heads
This Division

- 1. In order to prepare the Public Senior High Schools and potential JDVP-SHS TVL partners in the implementation of the Joint Delivery Voucher Program this school year, an Online Orientation on the Guidelines of the Implementation of Joint Delivery Voucher Program for Senior High School Technical Vocational Livelihood Specializations (JDVP-SHS TVL) for School Year 2022-2023 shall be conducted on April 5, 2023 at 9:00 11:30 a.m..
- 2. The activity is aimed at the following:
  - a. Orient the Senior High School Heads / Senior High School Focal Persons and JDVP-SHS TVL Partner School Heads to DepEd Order No. 6, s. 2023 entitled "Guidelines on the Implementation of Joint Delivery Voucher Program for Senior High School Technical Vocational Livelihood Specializations (JDVP-SHS TVL) for School Year 2022-2023";
  - b. Discuss the issues, concerns, and challenges encountered during the previous implementation of JDVP-SHS TVL; and
  - c. Enable the participants to prepare an action plan for the implementation of JDVP-SHS TVL for the current school year based on the identified gaps.
- 3. The participants to this JDVP-SHS TVL online orientation are the Senior High School Heads / Senior High School / JDVP Focal Persons and JDVP-SHS TVL Partner School Heads using the google meet link **meet.google.com/sbn-crwq-sdc.**
- 4. The school heads of the participating DepEd SHSs in return shall conduct an online orientation with the learner-beneficiaries and their parents, teachers, representatives of the Parents and Teachers Association (PTA), and the JDVP-SHS TVL trainers to the JDVP Guidelines (DO 6, s. 2023) and other relevant matters discussed during the online orientation conducted by the Division Office through the Curriculum Implementation Division.

A MAIN CONTRACTOR

Address: IBJT Compound, Carangan, Ozamiz City

Telephone No: (088) 545-09-88 Telefax: (088) 545-09-90

Email Address: deped1miz@gmail.com

Our LEARNERS: The Diamonds of the Fortress.

**ASENSO OZAMIZ!** 





#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

# REGION X – NORTHERN MINDANAO SCHOOLS DIVISION OF OZAMIZ CITY

- 5. It is expected that the participants shall abide by themselves the following:
  - a. Observance of online meeting etiquette.
  - b. Submission via the email of the Division JDVP Focal Person the following:
    - Validated list of learner-beneficiaries (signed by the concerned authorities) and
    - ii. Complete list of JDVP-SHS TVL school partners with contact details
- 6. The Senior High School Heads shall be responsible of inviting their JDVP-SHS TVL School Partners who will attend the online orientation.
- 7. The matrix of activities for this online orientation is reflected in Enclosure No.1 of this memorandum for further information and guidance of all concerned.
- 8. For further queries, contact Luisander C. Luy, Division JDVP Focal Person at <a href="mailto:luisander.luy@deped.gov.ph">luisander.luy@deped.gov.ph</a>.
- 9. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

VIMFA R. LAGO, Phy CESO VI

Schools Division Superintendent

Encl: As stated

Reference: DepEd Order No. 6, s. 2023

To be indicated in the Perpetual index

under the following subjects:

**CURRICULUM** 

**JDVP** 

TVL

ORIENTATION

SHS

 $LCL/DM-ONLINE\ ORIENTATION\ ON\ THE\ GUIDELINES\ OF\ THE\ IMPLEMENTATION\ OF\ JOINT\ DELIVERY\ VOUCHER\ PROGRAM\ FOR\ SENIOR\ HIGH\ SCHOOL\ TECHNICAL\ VOCATIONAL\ LIVELIHOOD\ SPECIALIZATIONS\ (JDVP-SHS\ TVL)\ FOR\ SCHOOL\ YEAR\ 2022-2023$ 

/April 1, 2023



Address: IBJT Compound, Carangan, Ozamíz City

Telephone No: (088) 545-09-88 Telefax: (088) 545-09-90

Email Address: deped1miz@gmail.com

Our LEARNERS: The Diamonds of the Fortress.

**ASENSO OZAMIZ!** 



## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

## REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO

### SCHOOLS DIVISION OF OZAMIZ CITY

(Enclosure to Divisional Memorandum No. \_\_\_\_, s. 2023)

Matrix of Activity

	TVIULTIN OI	2 lett vity
Time	Activities	Person-in-charge
9:00 – 9:10 am	National Anthem	Julita H. Bitay
	Opening Prayer	HT-5, OCSAT
	Roll Call of Participants	
9:10 – 9:20 am	Welcome Address	Anacleta A. Gacasan
		Chief, Curriculum Implementation Division
9:20 – 9:30 am	Message	Nimfa R. Lago, PhD, CESO VI
		Schools Division Superintendent
9:30 – 11:00 am	Orientation Proper	Luisander C. Luy
		EPS / JDVP Focal Person
11:00 – 11:30 am	Open Forum	Federico B. Araniego, Jr.
		EPS-English / Online Anchor

Address: IBJT Compound, Carangan, Ozamiz City

Telephone No: (088) 545-09-88 Telefax: (088) 545-09-90

Email Address: deped1miz@gmail.com

Our LEARNERS: The Diamonds of the Fortress.

ASENSO OZAMIZ!